Metode pengumpulan data 

dengan studi pustaka. Data disajikan dalam bentuk teks naratif. 

Berdasarkan hasil penelitian dan pembahasan, Majelis Hakim menyatakan Para 

Tergugat wanprestasi, sehingga debitur diminta untuk membayar lunas dan seketika 

hutang sebesar Rp 77.149.355,00 (tujuh puluh tujuh juta seratus empat puluh 

sembilan ribu tiga ratus lima puluh lima rupiah) dan memberikan hak untuk 

mendaftarkan APHT. Hasil penelitian penulis berpendapat bahwa debitur dapat 

bertanggung jawab secara sukarela melunasi hutangnya dengan menjual hartanya., 

apabila keberatan maka tanggung jawab secara terpaksa debitur tidak menghalang-

[...]

Data collection method with literature study. Data is presented in 

the form of narrative text. 

Based on the results of research and discussion, the Panel of Judges declared the 

Defendants in default, so that the debtor was asked to pay in full and immediately 

the debt of IDR 77,149,355.00 (seventy-seven million one hundred forty-nine 

thousand three hundred fifty-five rupiah) and gave the right to register APHT. The 

results of the author's research argue that the debtor can be responsible for 

voluntarily paying off his debt by selling his property, if he objects, the debtor's 

forced responsibility does not prevent his property from being confiscated to pay